
Advent Epiphany

Between Epiphany and Lent

Christmas

Thursday, 27th November
10 am:	 Die Menschenweihehandlung

Sunday, 30th November  1st Advent
Noon:	 Annunciation to Zechariah

Sunday, 7th December  2nd Advent

Noon:	 Coffee & conversation

Sunday, 14th December  3rd Advent
Noon:	 Annunciation to Joseph

Sunday, 21th December  4th Advent
Noon:	 Genealogy of Jesus

Visit to Forres:
In Drumduan School, Forres,  

Saturday at 10:30am: 
December 6, January 3, February 7

On these Saturdays there will be NO service in
Aberdeen. Please inquire with Martin Kutternik

tel: 01309 694809

Thursday, 25th December  Christmas Day

		 0:00 am:	 Midnight Service
		 8:00 am:	 Morning Service
		 9:30 am:	 Children’s Christmas Service
	 10:30 am	:	 Daytime Service

Christmas breakfast between  
Morning Service and Daytime Service

Friday 26th December–Monday 5th January:
Daily Act of Consecration of Man at 10 am

Except on Sundays when  
the Act of Consecration is at 10.30 am 

Thursday, 1st January 2026, New Year’s Day
  9 am:	 The Act of Consecration  

in Newton Dee 
and following on in Newton Dee Café:
10 am:	 Coffee & Mince Pies 
	 What we wish for the New Year

Friday 2nd January
11.30 am:	The triple suffering of Jesus

Saturday 3rd January
No Service at the church but in Forres

Sunday, 4th January 2026
Noon:	 Jesus’ conversation with his mother

Monday 5th January
11.30:	 Walk to the Jordan River

The priest will be away
January 30–February 3

No services will be held during this time.

Tuesday 6th January
11.30:	 Baptism in the Jordan

Sunday, 11th January
Noon:	 Temptation

Sunday, 18th January
Noon:	 Lamb of God and His disciples

Thursday 22nd January
10 am:	 Die Menschenweihehandlung

Sunday, 25th January
Noon:	 Are we wise ones?

Sunday, 1st February
Noon:	 Wisdom of Mary

Sunday, 8th February
Noon:	 Prophecy of the Messiah  I

Sunday, 15th February
Noon:	 Prophecy of the Messiah  II

Sunday, 22th February
Noon:	 Prophecy of the Messiah  III

Thursday, 26th February
10 am	 Die Menschenweihehandlung

Sunday, 29th February
Noon:	 Open conversation

Sunday, 1st March
Noon:	 Beauty of the Psalms

The Christian Community has adopted 
safeguarding policies for children and vulnerable 
adults. The safeguarding lead is Inger Gordon, 
who is best reached via  chair@tcc-mrr.co.uk
The policies can be viewed on request in your 

local congregation. They are also available here: 
https://www.thechristiancommunity.co.uk/safeguarding/



THE CHRISTIAN 
COMMUNITY

Movement for Religious Renewal

Aberdeen Congregation

8 Spademill Rd. Aberdeen AB15 4XW 

Communion Services
The Act of Consecration of Man

Sundays 10.30 am 

and Wednesdays 7 am 
and Saturdays 10 am at the church

and
9.00 am at Newton Dee Chapel, Thursday

December 4, 18; January 1, 15; February 5, 19
10.30 am in St. Martin’s Room 

in Merrick, Cairnlee House, Bieldside
December 11, January 8, February 12

Family Gathering
9:30 am: The Sunday Service for Children (age 7–14)  

and on Christmas Day

Please be aware that times or dates  
on the printed programme might change. 

To subscribe to email updates please contact  
Nigel Lumsden or send an email to  

nigel@tcc-mrr.co.uk

Rev. Nigel Lumsden
mobile: 07474-025466

email: nigel@tcc-mrr.co.uk

(home: 01224 310055)
Please call mobile phone.

Priests:

Baptisms, weddings, funerals, 
membership, confirmation preparation 
as well as Sacramental consultations 

by arrangement

Aberdeen Congregation

Treasurer: Donald Phillips
Correspondent: Maureen Ramsay

Contact for 
Flowers: Irene Walti

Programme: Christoph Hanni
Servers Rota: Wanda Paluch

Maintenance spokesperson: Christoph Hanni

Gospel Readings

The Christian Community is funded entirely by the voluntary 
contributions and donations of members and friends.

Regular contributions ensure a stable and reliable budget.
Please make cheques payable to: The Christian Community 

(NOT ‘in Aberdeen’)
Banking connection:  Sort Code:  82-60-11 

a/c Name:  The Christian Community    a/c No.:  20171323 
IBAN:  GB79CLYD82601120171323   BIC:  CLYDGB21350

Advent  Christmas  Holy Nights
  Epiphany  2025–2026

Sunday, November 30............................. Luke 21:25-36
Sunday, December 7.................................. Luke 21:25-36
Sunday, December 14................................ Luke 21:25-36
Sunday, December 21................................ Luke 21:25-36

Christmas
Thursday, December 25

Midnight..............................Matthew 1:1-25
Dawn.................................................Luke 2:1-20
Morning...................................John 21:15-25

Epiphany
Tuesday, January 6..................................Matthew 2:1-12
Sunday, January 11...................................Matthew 2:1-12
Sunday, January 18.........................................Luke 2:41-52
Sunday, January 25............................................. John 2:1-11
Sunday, February 1.................................Matthew 8:5-13

Sunday, February 8.................................Luke 13:10-17
Sunday, February 1.........................Matthew 20:1-16
Sunday, February 8...................................... Luke 8:1-18
Sunday, February 15..............................Luke 18:18-34
Sunday, February 22.........................Matthew 4:1-11
Sunday, March 1.................................Matthew 17:1-13


